
X 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

INC.,..,. ......,.., 

ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL 
ATTN JONATHAN WADE PRESIDENT 
100 WEST US HIGHWAY 60 
PO BOX 82 
MOONTAIN VIEW MO 65548-0082 

Dlhellbo¥. numbered fOlicilalion It ilmended .. Hlfortl'lln Item 14. The hOurenet dale ~ fOt_ptot 0lIerI Oi.ex.!anded. Olt no! exIendecI. 


Off... mUll acknowledge fWC1Iipl 01 !hll amendm."t priOr 10 lhe hOur end d.le lpKiIied in the 1Ql1cA8lion or .. emended, b~ one of the following methodl: (.) B~ canpleling 


Item. 811tld 15, and re\Ul'l'ling COP'" ellhe IIIlIlmm."l; (b) By 1Id<~ r_1pt of IhiI amendment en elCh copy Of the all., aubmlUecl; 0< Ie) B~ 


...,.... Iett., or!elegnm which includel • I'III'erenc.IO the fOic~.lion Ind -.im8nI numbn. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFiED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Itby 

Ylrtue 011111, amendmInI you de.trelD ChIltlgOJ en oller ..~ IUbmItled. IUCh ctMIr!ge may be made by lele~ or 1_, proytcilld HCh hllIIgnIm or fell., m .... 

~ 10 the '\licitation and Ihi. amendment, end i. r.ceived prior ID Ihe ..,...;ng hour IItld daI. apedlled. 


12.ACCOUNTINQANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(II~ Net Increase: $1,266.00 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

U. THIS IT1!M ONLY A .... LlES TO MOOIPlCAl1ON OP CONTRACTlIIOIIDEII.. IT MODIPIU THE CONTRACTIOItDEII NO. AI DElIClllllED IN ITEIil t... 

A. b~UR~m~Elb~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify Ituthorlty) THE CHANGES SeT FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (.ueI! 15 c/!1t"QN in pitying OIIfOfl, 
epPIOpNIiDfI de", etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAA O.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPpLEMENTAL AGReEMENT is eNtERED INfo PORSUANTTOAUTHORITY OF: 

EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT 
L IMPORTANT: ConItecIor til I. noI. 0 ill rwquIred 10 Ilgn !hit dQcIJment and rMum 0 eopIa. to the itauing all'1C8. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION (Orgllflized by VCF Rldloll he/Jdng#, including SOIICiI.ltIoflll:ontl'llCt .lJbjectJIIII/IwIr w/Iefe ,....itJltl.) 

DONS Number: .aRn Sill 
HOSPITAL ID' 8K052065 

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period of October 
1, 2010 through September 30, 2011. 

ITEM,2 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 

Continued •.• 
Elct.epI •• provided herein, aIIlerm.1Itld condition. eI lI1e doa.rIIent l'III'erenced In Item 9A or lOA. ul'!er1llof<lr. changed, remaIN unchanged end in ruo forcalltld effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type 01 print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACl1NQ OFFICER (Type Of prim) 

Doris B. Kessler 
l6C. Ol'TE SIGNEO150 PATE SiGNeD158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 

02/15/2011 

NSN 754M1·162.ao70 STANDARD FORM 30 fREV. '0-83) 
PrIWlCua editiOn un",able Pl'1IIICI'IbeCIbyGSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.2.a 

http:1,266.00
http:I'III'erenc.IO


2 
REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONnNUAnON SHEET CPSC-N-IO-0141 /0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTAACTOR 

ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIESlSER\I1CU 

(B) 
QUANTITY ~NIT 

(C) (D) 
UNIT PRICE 

IE) 

AMOUNT 

( f') 

Change 
is the 

Item 0002 to read as 
obligated amount) : 

followslamount shown 

0002 ACCESS ONLY TO 
SPECIAL SURVEY 
STUDY REPORTS. 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS, 
REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL 

600 EA 2.11 1,266.00 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

150 
750 

Period of Performance: 10/0112010 to 09/30/2011 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FOLL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAl. FOllY 3311 (HI) 
1Ipon_IIyGSA 
FAR (... CFI!) lS.ll0 


